Case Number: 3304673/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr O Wells

Respondent: Mellwood Limited

Heard at: Reading On: 4 November 2019

Before: Employment Judge Gumbiti-Zimuto

Appearances

For the Claimant: Not attending and not represented For the Respondent: Not attending and not represented

JUDGMENT

The claimant's complaints are dismissed.

REASONS

This claim was listed for hearing on the 22 January 2019. The parties did not attend and were not represented on that occasion. The Tribunal made case management orders and listed the case for hearing today, 4 November 2019. The parties have not attended today or been represented at this hearing. Pursuant to rule 47 of the Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013 the claim is dismissed.

Employment Judge Gumbiti-Zimuto
Date: 4 November 2019
Sent to the parties on:
For the Tribunals Office

Public access to employment tribunal decisions:

All judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the Claimant(s) and Respondent(s) in a case.